

MACC 12/20 (CIS 12/20)

Order No.

Dt. 25.03.2022

Today is fixed for filing W/S i.d. N/O.

No step is taken by either side.

on call none appears.

As per resolution dtd. 07.03.2022 the members of the Bar Association pen down from their works and in such circumstances the case is adjourned.

Fix 13.04.2022 for filing W/S i.d. N/O.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
1<sup>st</sup> Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.  
WB00780