

MACC 12/20 (CIS 12/20)

Order No.

Dt. 13.04.2022

Today is fixed for filing W/S.

Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner files hazira.

Ld. Lawyer for the OP. No. 2 files a petition praying for time for filing W/S on the ground as stated there in.

On perusal of the record it reveals that ample time was given to OP. No. 2 for filing W/S but failed.

Hence, the petition for time is considered and rejected.

Let the case be proceeded exparte against OP. No. 2 i.e. Cholamandalam MS General Insurance Co. Ltd.

The case adjourned.

Fix 10.06.2022 for issue.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.