

MACC 12/20 (CIS 12/20)

Order dated 30.11.2024

Today is fixed for framing of issues

Both the petitioner and the OP files appearance through Ld. Counsel.

LD. Advocate for both sides are present.

One application is filed by OP no 2 praying for time to file WS alongwith fresh vakalatmana.

On perusing the recort it appears that OP no 2 has already filed WS on 16.08.2022 alongwith prayer to condone delay which was allowed by this court. And the WS was accepted.

Thus the application filed today by OP no 2 appears to be misconceived.

Issues are framed separately.

Fixing 15.01.2025 for P.H.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.