

MACC 12/20 (CIS 12/20)

Order dated 11.06.2025

Today is fixed for PH.

Both the petitioner and OP No. 2 filed legal appearance.

Ld counsel for both sides are present.

An application is filed by the petitioner to provide further time for adducing evidence.

On perusing of record it appear that the record is pending for PH since long.

Considering above aspect PH is allowed as last chance.

Fixing 11.08.2025 for PH as last chance.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.