

MACC 12/20 (CIS 12/20)

Today is fixed for PH as last chance id necessary order.

Petitioner filed legal appearance.

OP No. 2 filed legal appearance.

No witness is produce by the petitioner on PH as last chance.

An application is filed by the petitioner praying for time to produce witness on the ground stated therein. The prayer is not supported by necessary document. Prayer stands rejected.

Issue show cause upon the petitioner

Fixing 01.11.2025 for filing show cause by the petitioner.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.